
Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
00:49:15CET
09 May 2025

Full Time Report
Semi-finals 2nd leg - Thursday 08 May 2025
Stadio Artemio Franchi - Florence

ACF Fiorentina 1 1st leg 2 Real Betis Balompié
Real Betis Balompié win 4 - 3 on aggregate after extra time

2 (2)
Half-Time

43 David de Gea   
2 Dodô
5 Marin Pongračić
6 Luca Ranieri   
8 Rolando Mandragora

10 Albert Gudmundsson
15 Pietro Comuzzo
20 Moise Kean
21 Robin Gosens
29 Yacine Adli
44 Nicolò Fagioli

1 Pietro Terracciano   
30 Tommaso Martinelli   
9 Lucas Beltrán

17 Nicolò Zaniolo
22 Matias Moreno
23 Andrea Colpani
24 Amir Richardson
63 Maat Daniel Caprini
65 Fabiano Parisi
90 Michael Folorunsho

Coach:

Raffaele Palladino
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 7 9

Attempts on target 2 1

Saves 2 4

Corners 5 3

Offsides 2 0

Fouls committed 6 6

Fouls suffered 6 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 56% 54%

Ball in play 14'35" 14'25"

Total ball in play 26'06" 26'52"

Referee:

Glenn Nyberg (SWE)
Assistant referees:

Mahbod Beigi (SWE)
Andreas Söderkvist (SWE)
Fourth official:

Mohammed Al-Hakim (SWE)
UEFA delegate:

Christian Kofoed (DEN)

21:00CET

45'

90'

21 Robin Gosens 34'

21 Robin Gosens 42'

2 Dodô Y 43'

30' 7 Antony

43' Y 18 Pablo Fornals

3'15''

24 Amir Richardson
29 Yacine Adli 46'

5 Marin Pongračić Y 77'

24 Amir Richardson Y 77'

20 Moise Kean Y 84'

44 Nicolò Fagioli Y 87'
90 Michael Folorunsho

44 Nicolò Fagioli 88'

58' 32 Nobel Mendy
5 Marc Bartra

58' 10 Abdessamad Ezzalzouli
20 Giovani Lo Celso

84' Y 6 Natan

87' 2 Héctor Bellerín
23 Youssouf Sabaly

7'05''

(1)
Half-Time 2

25 Fran Vieites   
4 Johnny Cardoso
5 Marc Bartra
6 Natan
7 Antony

11 Cédric Bakambu
12 Ricardo Rodríguez
18 Pablo Fornals
20 Giovani Lo Celso
22 Isco   
23 Youssouf Sabaly

13 Adrián   
30 Germán García   
2 Héctor Bellerín

10 Abdessamad Ezzalzouli
15 Romain Perraud
16 Sergi Altimira
24 Aitor Ruibal
32 Nobel Mendy
36 Jesus Rodríguez
52 Pablo Garcia

Coach:

Manuel Pellegrini
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 8 12

Attempts on target 3 4

Saves 0 1

Corners 3 5

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 6 8

Fouls suffered 6 6

Free kicks to goal 1 0

Possession 44% 46

Ball in play 11'31" 12'27"

Total ball in play 26'06" 26'52"

VAR:

Pol van Boekel (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Clay Ruperti (NED)

1 2
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Stadio Artemio Franchi - Florence

ACF Fiorentina 1 1st leg 2 Real Betis Balompié
Real Betis Balompié win 4 - 3 on aggregate after extra time

2

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 23

Attempts on target 2 5

Saves 2 8

Corners 4 12

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 2 14

Fouls suffered 5 19

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 48% 53%

Ball in play 8'54" 37'54"

Total ball in play 18'41" 71'39"

Extra time

105'

120'

9 Lucas Beltrán
10 Albert Gudmundsson 95'

65 Fabiano Parisi
21 Robin Gosens 95'

6 Luca Ranieri Y 99'

91' 24 Aitor Ruibal
18 Pablo Fornals

91' 16 Sergi Altimira
11 Cédric Bakambu

97' 10 Abdessamad Ezzalzouli

99' Y 24 Aitor Ruibal

2'04''

23 Andrea Colpani
2 Dodô 106'

17 Nicolò Zaniolo
5 Marin Pongračić 106'

90 Michael Folorunsho Y 110'

114' 52 Pablo Garcia
2 Héctor Bellerín

3'20'' Y 25 Fran Vieites

2

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 28

Attempts on target 3 10

Saves 3 4

Corners 1 9

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 19

Fouls suffered 2 14

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 52% 47%

Ball in play 9'47" 33'45"

Total ball in play 18'41" 71'39"

Attendance: 21,252 2 2
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